signature bank

OF GEORGIA

Press Announcement

April 26, 2023

Signature Bank of Georgia Announces New Additions to the Client Engagement Team

Sandy Springs, GA., April 26th – Signature Bank of Georgia ("SBGA") (OTCPK: SGBG) President, Steve Reagin, is pleased to announce the addition of two new team members to the Client Engagement Center Team in Sandy Springs.

Jayla Harris joined in January as the Teller Support and Services Specialist. This is Jayla's first position in the financial industry and she's excited to apply her acquired service support skills with a community bank dedicated to making it all about the client. Jayla previously worked with UPS and in the restaurant service business. She was looking to make a move into a well-respected industry where she could establish a career and opportunities for advancement. Charles Hoag, Chief Banking Officer, and Chief Administrative Officer feels Jayla has found a career home with Signature Bank of Georgia. "Her attention to clients and detail have become a valued attribute for the Client Engagement Center and we are fortunate to have her on the team."

Ann Bingham joined the bank in April as Deposit Support and Services Specialist. Ann has been in the financial industry since 2017 and prior to that held a management position in retail. Her extensive experience in client service and support and sales and retail management are an vital addition to the team. Ann appreciates the personalized service ability that is offered with a community bank. She enjoys developing client relationships and providing thoughtful and trustworthy solutions to her clients. Charles Hoag indicates, "In a short time, Ann has made herself a valuable member of the team by displaying her compassion and confidence with the clients. Our Client Engagement Center Team is solid and experienced and ready to assist."

Other members of the Client Engagement Team include Kelly Cogan, Vice President and Deposit & Support Services Manager and Tomica Williams, Banking Officer and Deposit Support & Service Specialist.

Established in 2005, Signature Bank of Georgia is the only locally owned and operated community bank headquartered in Sandy Springs, Georgia, one of the most affluent communities in the country. The bank offers a full range of business and consumer deposit products and loans in the metropolitan Atlanta area and is a preferred lender with the Small Business administration. Giving back to the community is an integral part of the bank's mission.

Signature Bank of Georgia is located at 6065 Roswell Road, between Hammond and Hildebrand Drives and a Loan Production Office is also located in Suwanee at 1186 Satellite Blvd., Suite 100. Signature Bank of Georgia is listed on the OTC – Pink Market under the symbol "SGBG." **The Bank** is not affiliated with Signature Bank of New York. For more information about Signature Bank or SBA Loans Atlanta, visit the websites at SignatureBankGA.com, SBALoansAtlanta.com or call Lawanna Saxon, Managing Director of Marketing at (404) 256-7702.

6065 Roswell Road, Suite 110 & 600 Member FDIC 404-256-7700 Not An Affiliate of Signature Bank of NY info@signaturebankga.com Equal Housing Lender